From: Grace Ockwell
To: Callum Fredric

Cc: Kristy Rusher

Subject: LGOIMA request - Various - Carousel, Courthouse and Cricket

Date: Monday, 2 November 2015 05:15:38 p.m.

Attachments: additional info OCA.pdf

ATTACHMENT ONE - Otago Cricket Submission.pdf

ATTACHMENT TWO - NZC letter 021214 - DW - Dunedin City Council.pdf

Computer Images University Oval lights.pdf DCC lights - Application letter LTP.pdf

NZC Support letter 2.pdf ORFU letter of support.pdf Sport Otago support letter.pdf

Submission from Otago Cricket to LTP - New lights at Logan Park.pdf

University Oval Report - Otago Cricket Lighting Proposal.pdf Letter to Minister of Arts, Culture and Heritage re Dunedin Courthouse.pdf

Letter to Minister of Finance re Dunedin Courthouse.pdf
Letter to Minister of Justice re Dunedin Courthouse.pdf
Letter to Minister of Police re Dunedin Courthouse.pdf
Letter to Minister of Tourism to Dunedin Courthouse.pdf

Letter to Minister of Tourism re Dunedin Courthouse.pdf x20151013 Letter to Minister Adams re Courthouse DRAFT.pdf

image001.png image002.jpg image003.jpg image004.jpg

Dear Callum,

Thank you for your email of 7 October 2015 in which you refined your earlier request and sought information about Carousel, the Courthouse and cricket.

Your request has been considered under the provisions of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) and the following response is provided.

I have repeated your questions and used your numbering to give context to our response.

Question 1

Any submissions or reports prepared by the DCC in the past calendar year relating to the renewal of the liquor licence for Carousel Bar, for which a hearing was held on 1 April 2015.

DCC Response

The agenda for the opposed on-license renewal of Carousel Bar is available from the following link. https://filetransfer.dcc.govt.nz/message/07AfvcEdNLlbtkuYXcvGZZ

Question 2

Any submissions, reports, or correspondence by the DCC with/to New Zealand Cricket or the International Cricket Council in the past two calendar years in relation to the potential hosting of international cricket games at the University Oval.

DCC Response

Please find attached correspondence which falls within the ambit of your request. We have also attached a report prepared by the DCC which fall outside your request, but which we thought would be of interest.

Question 3

Any reports or formal statements of the DCC's position regarding the future of the historic Dunedin Courthouse on Stuart Street.

DCC Response

Please find attached copies of six letters (formal statements) to various ministers of the crown relating to the Dunedin Courthouse. The DCC has also established a website advocating signing a petition to support saving the Dunedin Courthouse. Save Our Courthouse. While this website does not fall strictly within your request, we have included the information as it may be of interest.

Kind regards,

Grace Ockwell

Governance Support Officer

Civic and Legal

Dunedin City Council 50 The Octagon, Dunedin; P O Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand Telephone: 03 477 4000 Email: grace.ockwell@dcc.govt.nz





Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail